TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM393618 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARKADIN, INC.		06/16/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARKADIN, S.A.S.	
Street Address:	153, rue de Courcelles	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4160563	AT CONFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-1428

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Mark T. Vogelbacker

Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street, Suite 3100

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark T. Vogelbacker
SIGNATURE:	/Mark T. Vogelbacker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Arkadin Inc to Arkadin SAS#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Arkadin Inc to Arkadin SAS#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARKADIN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address at 5, Concourse Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30528 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the US trademark "AT CONFERENCE", USPTO registration number 4,160,563; as well as the non-registered trademark "MANAGE YOUR CALL" (hereinafter referred to as "the said trademarks") and

WHEREAS, ARKADIN, S.A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of France, having a place of business and a mailing address at 153, rue de Courcelles, 75017 Paris (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to said trademarks and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and recover damages and profits therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and confirm unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, including all rights under common law, together with that part of the goodwill of the business relating to said trademarks and which is symbolized by the said trademarks, as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement therefor.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0355

order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in the ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their respective officer or officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: June 16th 2016

Dated: June 16th 2016

ARKADIN, INC. (assignor)

Signature

Name: Mark ALEXANDER

Title:Director

ARKADIN, SAS. (assignee)

Signature

Name Didier JAUBERT

Title: President